APPROVED AS TO FORM 4/13/72 DATE



1864 13044 1857

UNDERGROUND EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. 01643

On Opil 4, 1992, for the consideration of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent underground easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area". "Grantor" is:
Lawrence R. Holman and Therese M. Holman, Husband and Wife, 1410 East Twelve Mile Road, Madison heights, Michigan 48071-2651
"Grantee" is:
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226
"Grantor's Land" is in the City of Madison Heights, Oakland County, Michigan described as: Part of the Northeast one-quarter (1/4), Section 13, Town 1 North, Range 11 East, Madison Oaks Subdivision, Lot 38, as recorded in Liber 94, Page 31 of Plats, Oakland County Records. Sidwell No: 25-13-226\(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\) \(\frac{1}{2} \
transformer doors. 6. Restoration: If Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicles or equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering Grantor's
Land for the purposes stated in this Right of Way, then Grantee shall restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can be to its original
condition
7 Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and benefits Grantor and Grantee Successors, lessees, 10001 001.29 92 01:24PM 0884 MISC 7.00
Witnesses:(type or print name below signature) Grantor:(type or print name below signature)
Coming C Queen Jankenge & Holman Kil
CONNIE E. OWEN Lawrence R. Holman
(1, 0, 0, 0)
Joanne G. 1/2 Carley There M. Dolman
JOANNE A. MC CAULEY Therese M. Holman
Acknowledged before me in Oakland County, Michigan, on April 4,1992
by Lawrence R. Holman and Therese M. Holman, Husband and Wife.
ANN SPINEK Notary Public, Oakland County Mit Notary Public, Oakland County Mit
7 200
Notary's Stamp Notary's Signature Notary's Signature
(Notary's name, county and date commission expires)
Prepared by and Return to: James D. McDonald, 30400 Telegraph Road, Suite 277, Birmingham, Michigan 48025/avm.